1	OLD SEWARD/OCEANVIEW COMMUNITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION
2	JULY 14, 2023
3	A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NATURAL BOUNDARY OF THE
4	OLD SEWARD/OCEANVIEW COMMUNITY COUNCIL, RESOLUTION 2023-01
5	
6 7 8	Whereas the Municipality of Anchorage updates Community Council boundaries according to the 10-year Review of Community Council Boundaries and that 2023 is the year for that change;
9 10	Whereas the OSOVCC is requesting a change to the current natural North boundary line of Klatt Road;
11 12	Whereas the new boundary area is currently part of the Bayshore Klatt Community Council; and
13	Whereas the OSOVCC is participating in the Review of Community Council Boundaries;
14 15 16 17	Whereas the OSOVCC supports the recommendations proposed by the Review Committee, to include the suggested annexation of the area North of Klatt Road, with the new North boundary of Minnesota/O'Malley Road, the West boundary of C Street, and the East boundary of New Seward Highway; now, therefore, be it
18 19	Resolved, that the Old Seward/Oceanview Community Council supports updates for the Municipality of Anchorage 10-year Review of Community Council Boundaries;
20 21	Resolved, that the previous North boundary of Klatt Road changes to the natural boundary of Minnesota/O'Malley Road;
22	Resolved that Bayshore Klatt Community Council agrees with the boundary change;
23 24 25	Resolved, that the OSOVCC natural boundary changes are North to Minnesota/O'Malley Road, West to C Street, and East to New Seward Highway including all properties in the current OSOVCC boundary.
26	Resolved on DECEMBER 8, 2023, _13_ YEA, _0_ NAY, _0_ Abstain.
27	
28	Signature by Joan Henry, Electronically, President, December 8, 2023
29	Old Seward/Oceanview Community Council